have subjected themselves to the peer review process of  the Institute of  Company Secretaries 
of  India and hold a valid peer review certificate.

The proposed remuneration for M K Saraf  & Associates LLP, Company Secretaries for conducting 
the Secretarial Audit for the year ending March 31, 2026 is ` 1,95,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Ninety-Five Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses (if  any). Besides 
the secretarial audit services, the Company may also obtain certifications from M K Saraf  & 
Associates LLP, Company Secretaries under various statutory regulations and certifications

[...]

The said requirement does not apply to shares in respect of  which there is a specific order of  
a court, tribunal or statutory authority, restraining any transfer of  the shares.

During the year under review, the Company had transferred a sum of  ` 25,64,060.00/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Sixty Only) lying in the unpaid/ unclaimed 
dividend for the financial year 2016-17, to the Investor Education and Protection Fund 
(IEPF) established by the Central Government. Further, in compliance with the provisions 
laid down in IEPF Rules, the Company sent individual notices and also advertised in the